BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

| | In the Matte Against | r of the Penalty Assessment |) | DOCKET TE-130198 ORDER 02 | |
|---|--|--|-------|---------------------------------------|--|
| | EXCALIBU | R LIMOUSINE, LLC |) | ORDER DENYING PETITION FOR | |
| | | nt of \$1,800 |) | ADMINISTRATIVE REVIEW | |
| 1 | On May 2, 2013, the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission (Commission) issued Order 01, Initial Order Granting Mitigation of the penalty assessed against Excalibur Limousine, LLC d/b/a Seattle Green Limo (Company), and ordered the Company to pay a total of \$270.60 in penalties, annual fee, and interest. | | | | |
| 2 | | On May 8, 2013, Commission Staff filed a Petition for Administrative Review of Initial Order (Petition) seeking a revised calculation of the total amount due. | | | |
| 3 | The Commission has considered the Petition, and it is denied. | | | | |
| | THE COMMISSION ORDERS: | | | | |
| 4 | ` / | Commission Staff's Petition for Administrative Review of Initial Order is DENIED. | | | |
| 5 | (2) The | total sum of \$270.60 is immed | iatel | ly due and payable to the Commission. | |
| | DATED at Olympia, Washington, and effective May 20, 2013. | | | | |
| | WAS | SHINGTON UTILITIES AND | TR | ANSPORTATION COMMISSION | |

DAVID W. DANNER, Chairman

PHILIP B. JONES, Commissioner

JEFFREY D. GOLTZ, Commissioner

NOTICE TO PARTIES: This is a final order of the Commission. In addition to judicial review, administrative relief may be available through a petition for reconsideration, filed within 10 days of the service of this order pursuant to RCW 34.05.470 and WAC 480-07-850, or a petition for rehearing pursuant to RCW 80.04.200 and WAC 480-07-870.